AS313F- __ / __ - _____ - __
ORDERING EXAMPLE
OPUS LUX
Recessed Downlight in Profile - Fixed high power LED, extruded
aluminum body and milled aluminum apure© louver. High performance
Cree LED lifetime rated for 50,000 hours, combined with precision optics
for maximum performance.
ORDERING INFORMATION
SERIES NO.
AS31 - 13W LED
downlight in profile
F - fixed
downlight
BODY FINISHFIXEDVOLTAGE
3 - UNV
(120V-277V)
LOUVER FINISH
3080 - 3000K (80 CRI)
3090 - 3000K (93+ CRI)
COLOR TEMP.
AS313F-NA/NA-3080-L1
Construction
• Extruded aluminum body with anodized finish combined with
signature magnetic aluminum apure© louver, available in various
colors and combinations.
• Made in Germany, Design by Porsche Design Studio
• Cree LED module, includes integrated heat sink, and LED holder
with adapter compatible with apure LED reflectors.
Electrical
• Compatible with 2-wire ELV (reverse phase) dimmers.
• For optimal performance, operate luminaire in conjunction with
dimming switches or modules. Proper wiring and use of dimmers
is to be performed by a qualified professional.
Required Accessories (one reflector per fixture required)
• AA010 - 10° aluminum LED reflector
• AA017 - 17° metalized molded plastic LED reflector
• AA024 - 24° metalized molded plastic LED reflector
• AA025 - 25° aluminum LED reflector
• AA036 - 36° metalized molded plastic LED reflector
• AA045 - 45° aluminum LED reflector
• AS10-BA - Opus Con (Fixture Installation Tool)
Additional Information
• Powder coat louver only available with powder coat body
finish.
Installation
• Connects into Opus profile (AS0) and engages with 2 hex
screws using a t-handle hex wrench, or Opus Con (AS10)
fixture installation tool.
Listings
• ETL Listed, Dry Location
• Airtight Listed. CCSA Chicago Plenum
WH - white powder coat
NA - natural anodized
BA - black anodized
WH - white powder coat
NA - natural anodized
BA - black anodized
TI - titan anodized
GO  - gold anodized
BR - bronze anodized
GM - gun metal anodized
RG - rose gold anodized
Louver Dimension
c 3.98” (101.0mm)
L1 - Phase Dim (A Light)
L2 - Phase Dim (B Light)
Z - Z-Wave Control*
*Available late 2017
DIMMING
Project:               Type:
03/17   page 1 of 2
© 2017. apure distribution LLC. all specifications and dimensions subject to change without notice. visit www.apure-system.com to download the latest versions of all
specifications.  apure distribution LLC, 5555 Biscayne Blvd, Fourth Floor, Miami, Florida 33137 | phone: +1 305 351 1025 | Patent Pending
RC	  % 0
RW	  % 70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10 50 30 10 50 30 10 50 30 10 0
RCR
0 1.19 1.19 1.19 1.19 1.16 1.16 1.16 1.16 1.11 1.11 1.11 1.06 1.06 1.06 1.02 1.02 1.02 1.00